## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5512167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERARD RIZKALLAH	05/06/2019
FIRASS BADARUZZAMAN	05/04/2019
PARMINDER MANN	05/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4PLAN CORPORATION
Street Address:	512 OAK AVENUE
City:	WESTMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60559

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16406227

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

414-225-9755 Phone:

Email: docketing@boylefred.com BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3451.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH M. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=3451.001 Executed Assignment (01345323x9FF51)#page1.tif source=3451.001 Executed Assignment (01345323x9FF51)#page2.tif source=3451.001 Executed Assignment (01345323x9FF51)#page3.tif source=3451.001 Executed Assignment (01345323x9FF51)#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049112 FRAME: 0830** 505465364

source=3451.001 Executed Assignment (01345323x9FF51)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049112 FRAME: 0831

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO 4PLAN Corporation

WHEREAS, GERARD RIZKALLAH, of 980 Woodlawn Road, Glenview, IL 60025, FIRASS BADARUZZAMAN, of 512 Oak Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559, and PARMINDER MANN of 501 Tuscany Drive, Algonquin, IL 60102, have made a certain new useful invention for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

### PERSONAL LOCATION SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL ASSISTANT

WHEREAS, 4PLAN Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal place of business at 512 Oak Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto 4PLAN Corporation and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to 4PLAN Corporation, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Application No.:	16/406,227	Filing Date:	May 8, 2019
TAPPHUREIUM INC.	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR	1 (1(1)E, 2/4(C).	17104 7 05 270 1 7

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO 4PLAN Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
Executed and delivered this 6" day of 197
Inventor————————————————————————————————————
State of <b>Timis</b>
County of Lake 10
Personally appeared before me this
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL Solary Polyto  Deniel L. Perkins Jr.  My Comm (is son expires November 34, 2022.  My Comm (is son expires November 34, 2022.)

(signatures continue)

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO 4PLAN Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and attract my scar.
Executed and delivered this 4th day of May, 2019.
InventorFIRASS BADARUZZAMAN
State of)
County of DRags
Personally appeared before me this day of, 20, 20, FIRASS  BADARUZZAMAN to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) KIMBERLY L CUTLAN-YOUNG Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 10, 2021  Why Commission Expires Jul 10, 2021

(signatures continue)

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO 4PLAN Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
Executed and delivered this $3rd$ day of $MAY$ , $2019$ .
Inventor PARMINDER MANN
State of $\overline{+}$
County of Madelly
Personally appeared before me this 3 day of 1/2, 20/9, PARMINDER  MANN to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)  PATRICK M HANSON Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 1, 2021  My Commission expires